

S U P R E M E      C O U R T      O F      I N D I A  
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
 WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 121 OF 2010

MANORAMA MANDAL &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 23/08/2011      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.  
                                  Ms. Tanushree Mukherjee, Adv.  
                                  Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr.      Shailendra Sharma, Adv.  
                                  Mr.      N.K. Jha, Adv.  
                                  Mr.      S.N. Terdal, Adv.  
                                  Mr.      H.K. Puri, Adv.

                                 Mr.      Kalyan Bandyopadhyay, Sr. Adv.  
                                  Mr.      Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.  
                                  Mr.      R.P. Yadav, Adv  
                                  Ms.      Anima Kujur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
 O R D E R

Learned counsel      for      the      first      respondent      seeks  
 time to file counter.

Finally, six weeks' time is granted for filing  
 counter affidavit. List thereafter.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
 AR-cum-PS

( M.S. Negi )  
 Court Master