

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVI/X/XII/XIA/IVA

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).899/2011

(From the judgement and order                      dated 06/08/2010 in WP No.14478/2000  
of the HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

UNION OF IDNIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADAN MOHANDAS &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 32213 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21648 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief)

W.P(C) NO. 121 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11796 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 156 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23908 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 17247 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For Final Disposal)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 5167 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 02/02/2012      These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. A. Ramesh, Adv.  
                                 Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.  
                                 Mr. S. N. Terdal, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Anado Mukherjee, Adv.

2

Mr. R.K. Tanwar, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.  
Ms. Tanushree Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr.     R.K. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr.     S.K. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr.     M.K. Singh, Adv.  
Mr.     Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

Mrs. Sarla Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Brij Mathew, Adv.

Mr. James P Thomas,Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Soumitra G. Chaudhuri, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.  
Mr. B.P. Yadav,Adv.  
Mr. Raja Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. H.K. Puri,Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv

Mr. Anil V. Katarki,Adv.  
Ms. Veena A. Katarki, Adv.  
Ms. E.R. Sumathy,Adv

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker,Adv.

Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. M.K. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj,Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Atrey,Adv.  
Ms. Shivika Jain,Adv.

Mr. M.T. George,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C)No.17247/2007:

Respondent B.K. Nagaraj, beneficiary to the  
3

Scheme, has died. Other Respondents Nos.2 and 3 are the  
State Government and its functionaries.

Therefore, as far as this special leave  
petition is concerned, it has become infructuous and is  
dismissed as such.

SLP(C)Nos.32213/2010, 21648/2010 & 11796/2011:

Service on respondents is not complete.  
Petitioners to take steps afresh for effecting service  
on unserved respondents. Dasti, in addition, is  
permitted.

List all these and connected matters after all  
the respondents are served.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master