

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 531 OF 2012

AMPAMMA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 26/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh,Adv.
Mr. Naresh Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Surinder Dutt Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sapam B. Meitei, Adv.
Mr. Shantwanu Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddharth Luthra, ASG
Ms. Supriya Juneja, Adv.
Mr. Gurmohan Singh Bedi, Adv.
Mr. T. Narula, Adv.

Mr. G.N.Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As requested by learned counsel for the petitioners, four
weeks' time is allowed to his clients to file further affidavit.
List the case after six weeks.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Court Master