

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5167 OF 2011

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA MIN.OF HOME AFFAIRS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LAXMAN (D) TH:LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 11/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
IN CHAMBERS

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.Khairati,Adv.
Mr. B.K.Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. E.R. Sumathy,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

From the office report dated 7.6.2013 it appears that the respondents have not filed the statement of case so far. When the matter is called today, there is even no representation on behalf of the respondents.

In the circumstances, the right of the respondents is forfeited.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
AR-cum-PS

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER