

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 531 OF 2012

AMPAMMA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 20/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Sidharth Luthra, ASG  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.  
Ms.Supriya Juneja, Adv.  
Mr.Tara Narula, Adv.

Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.  
Mr.Debojit Borkakati, Adv.  
Mr.Bala Shivudu M., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners, hearing of this petition is adjourned for six weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master