

ũ
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 531 OF 2012

AMPAMMA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 18/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Lata Krishnamurti, Adv.

Ms. P.R. Mala, Adv.
Mr. Pranav, Adv.
Mr. Karan Kalia, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Koka Raghav Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.
Ms. Suchitra, Adv.
Mr. Amit K.Nain, Adv.
Mr. Amjit Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Jain, Adv.
Mr. B.Ramakrishna, Adv.
Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.

Mr. N.Radhakrishnan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Chetan Chawla, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel for the respondent has sought permission to file affidavit incorporating certain instructions which they have received which may be filed within a period of one week. A copy of the same be furnished to the other side and the matter be listed after two weeks.

Reply, if any, be filed in the meantime.

|(Anita Malhotra)
|Sr.PA

|(S.S.R. Krishna)
|Court Master