

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11796/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 08/06/2010 in WP No.860/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.KUPPUSWAMI PATHER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 20/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.Balaji, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay of 12 days in filing the process fee is condoned.
Registry is directed to issue notice to the respondents.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER