

J

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.10

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 531 OF 2012

AMPAMMA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 27/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Lata Krishnamurti, Adv.

Ms. P.R. Mala, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Diesh, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Chetan Chawla, Adv.

Ms. Tara Narula, Adv.

For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv

Mr. A.T.M. Rangaramanujam, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D.Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Mr. Amit K. Nain, Adv.

Mr. Suchitra Hrangkhawl, Adv.

Mr. Amjit Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. Adity Jain, Adv.

Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent-Union of India is not yet ready with the materials contesting allegation of discrimination and has sought time to go through the documents furnished by the counsel for the petitioners and also produce necessary material in support of his contention.

List the matter next week.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(S.S.R. Krishna)

|Sr.P.A.

|Assistant Registrar