

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s). 15599/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/03/2014  
in WA 374/2014 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.KANNAN

Respondents(s)

Date : 26/06/2014 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH  
(Vacation Bench)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed for, list the matter next week.

(SANJAY KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU POKHRIYAL)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sanjay Kumar  
Date: 2014.06.26  
17:09:15 IST  
Reason: