

Listed on 4.7.2014  
Court No. 5  
Item No. 36

**SECTION XII**  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 15599 of 2014

WITH  
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Union of India & Anr. ...Petitioners  
versus  
K. Kannan ...Respondent

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned has been filed on 24<sup>th</sup> June, 2014 against the final Order dated 13<sup>th</sup> March, 2014 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras in Writ Appeal No. 374 of 2014.

It is submitted that Special Leave Petition (C) No. 10716 of 2014 entitled "Government of India & Anr. Versus M. Rajagopal" arising out of relied upon order was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21<sup>st</sup> April, 2014 when the Court was pleased to issue of notice and the same will be listed before the Hon'ble Court on 7<sup>th</sup> July, 2014. Copy of the Record of Proceedings dated 21<sup>st</sup> April, 2014 is circulated herewith.

It is submitted that the matter was mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 26<sup>th</sup> June, 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"As prayed for, list the matter next week."**

The matter alongwith applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 3<sup>rd</sup> day of July, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:  
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

hp