

LISTED ON 19.8.2014
COURT NO. 4
ITEM NO. 17

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 18054 OF
2014

Under Secretary to The Government
of India

....Petitioner

-Versus-

Noorjahan

....Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned has been filed on 16th June, 2014 against the final Judgment and Order dated 12th March, 2014 of the High Court of Judicature at Madras in W.A. No. 2007 of 2013.

It is submitted that Special Leave Petition(C) No. 10716 of 2014 entitled "The Government of India & Anr. Versus M. Rajagopal @ similar issue was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 7th July, 2014, when the Court was pleased to dismiss the same. Copy of the Record of proceedings dated 7th July, 2014 is circulated herewith.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 16th day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mrs. Sushma Suri, Advocate
Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vk