

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 18054 OF
2014

Under Secretary to The Government
of India

...Petitioner

-Versus-

Noorjahan

....Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 25th August, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Issue notice, returnable on
31.10.2014.

Mr. D. Kumanan, learned counsel,
waives notice on behalf of the sole
respondent.

Counter Affidavit be filed within four
weeks.

Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, be filed
within four weeks thereafter.

In the meantime, the operation and
implementation of the impugned Judgment
shall remain stayed."

It is submitted that there is sole respondent and is represented through Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Advocate and he has on 26th September, 2014 filed counter affidavit and copy of the same has already been included in the Special Leave Petition Paper Books.

It is further submitted that Ms. Sushma Suri, Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed rejoinder affidavit so far.

Service of notice is complete

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 28th day of October, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mrs. Sushma Suri, Advocate
Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR