

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11796/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/06/2010 in WP No. 860/2003 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.KUPPUSWAMI PATHER & ANR.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 17/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' further time is granted as a last opportunity to take necessary steps to bring on record the LRs of deceased respondent No.1.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER