

Listed on. 8.1.2015
Ld. Registrar Court No. 2
Item No. 92

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 15599 of 2014

WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Union of India & Anr. ...Petitioners

versus

K. Kannan ...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 13th October, 2014, when the following order was passed:-

"Mr.Kartikey Boddh, Ld.counsel appears for the sole respondent. He seeks and is given four weeks time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit. List again on 2.01.2015."

It is submitted that pursuant to above quoted order, Mr. S.M. Garg has on 15th October, 2014 filed vakalatnama and appearance on behalf of sole respondent but he has not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 6th day of January, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. Gagan Gupta, Advocate
Mr. S.M. Garg, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vk