

REVISED

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.15

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11796/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
08/06/2010 in WP No. 860/2003 passed by the High Court Of
Madras)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.KUPPUSWAMI PATHER & ANR.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date :16/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Dismissed for non-prosecution.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Minakshi Mehta]
Court Master

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.15

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11796/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
08/06/2010 in WP No. 860/2003 passed by the High Court Of
Madras)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.KUPPUSWAMI PATHER & ANR.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date :16/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Dismissed for non-prosecution.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Minakshi Mehta]
Court Master