

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15599/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/03/2014  
in WA No. 374/2014 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.KANNAN

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to place addl. documents on record  
and interim relief and office report)

Date : 24/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Kumanan, Adv.  
For Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel  
for the petitioners seeking adjournment for filing rejoinder  
affidavit, list on 02.07.2015.

Rejoinder Affidavit be filed within four weeks.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P.A.

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)  
Court Master