

Listed on. 2.7.2015
Court No. 3
Item No. 39

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) No. 15599 of 2014

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Union of India & Anr.

...Petitioners

versus

K. Kannan

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 24th April, 2015, when the following order was passed:-

"In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioners seeking adjournment for filing rejoinder affidavit, list on 02.07.2015.

Rejoinder Affidavit be filed within four weeks."

It is submitted that pursuant to above quoted order, Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed Rejoinder Affidavit so far.

Service is complete.

Dated this, the 29th day of June, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. Gagan Gupta, Advocate
Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ac