

**SECTION XII**  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) No. 15599 of 2014**

WITH  
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Union of India & Anr. ...Petitioners

versus

K. Kannan ...Respondent

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 2nd July, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"As requested, Rejoinder Affidavit be filed within one week from today.**

**List on 31.07.2015.**

**A complete set of the Scheme with regard to the Freedom Fighters' Pension be placed on record by the petitioners before the next date of hearing."**

It is submitted that pursuant to above quoted order, Mr. Gagan Gupta, counsel for the Petitioner, has on 1st July, 2015 filed Rejoinder Affidavit. Copy of the same is circulated herewith.

It is further submitted Mr. Gagan Gupta, counsel for the Petitioner, has on 7th July, 2015 filed Introduction Scheme as Annexure A-1 to A-4. Copies of the same are circulated herewith.

Service of notice is complete.

Dated this, the 29th day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. Gagan Gupta, Advocate  
Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR