

SECTION-XVI

LISTED ON:19.7.2016

COURT NO.:11

ITEM NO. :7

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS.899 & 32213 of
2011 & 21648 of 2010**

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1 IN SLP(C) NO.32213/11

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

UNION OF INDIA

...Petitioner

Versus

MADAN MOHANDAS & ORS.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

SLP(C) NO.899 of 2011

The instant matter was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 6.1.2011 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Taken on board.

***Delay condoned. Issue notice. Stay of
contempt proceeding. Dasti in addition."***

Accordingly show-cause notice was issued to all the 6 Respondents.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of Respondent No.1 and Mr. Parijat Sinha, Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of Respondent NO.2 to 6 and they have also filed their counter-affidavit and the same have been included in paper-books.

The service of notice is complete.

SLP(C) No. 32213 of 2011

The instant matter was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14.11.2011 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

***"Issue notice on the special leave
petitioner as well as on the application for
condonation of delay."***

Accordingly show-cause notice was issued to both the respondents Mr. B. Sridhar, Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of Respondent No.1 and Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of Respondent NO.2

and they have also filed their counter-affidavit and the same have been included in paper-books.

The service of notice is complete.

SLP(C)NO.21648 OF 2010

The instant matter was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 6.1.2011 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

*"Exemption allowed.
Permission to file additional
documents is granted.
Issue notice."*

There are 7 respondents in this matter. M/s. S.N. Terdal & Mr. Parijat Sinha, Advocates have filed vakalatnama and counter-affidavit on Respondent Nos. 1-2 & 3-7. Copies of the same are included in the paper-books.

Service of notice is complete.

the matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office report.

Dated this the 18th day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. S.N. Terdal, Advocate
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Advocate
Mr. B. Sridhar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR