

Listing on 19.07.2016

Court No. 11

Item No. 7

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5167 OF 2011

Government of India, Ministry of Home Affairs

...Appellant

-VERSUS-

Laxman (D) Thr. Lrs. & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by Special Leave granted vide this Court Order dated 05.07.2011 against the Judgment and Order dated 23.03.2010 of the High Court of Karnataka, Circuit Bench at Dharwad in WA No. 6101/2009.

There are eight respondents in the matter. Respondent Nos. 1 to 6 are represented through Ms. E.R. Sumathy, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 7 & 8 have been served with the notice at the SLP stage, but have not chosen to enter appearance so far. Service of notice is complete on all the Respondents.

Statement of case on behalf of appellant has been filed and included in the paper books. No statement of case is filed on behalf of the Respondents.

The appeal is listed before the Court with this office report.

Dated this the 18th day of July, 2016.

Copy to : Mr. S.N.Terdal, Adv.
Ms. E.R. Sumathy, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

