

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.8

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 531/2012

AMPAMMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 02/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Lata Krishnamurti, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Awasthi, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Chirag Madan, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddh Anand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.B. Sawhney, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajat Singh, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. B.B. Sawhney, Adv.
Mr. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Singh, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv.

M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having regard to the fact situation that the three widows/petitioners herein are claiming pension on the basis of the Swatantra Sainik Samman Pension Scheme, 1980, the learned counsel

for the respondents is directed to consider their claim and file an affidavit in this regard within a period of two weeks.

The matter is adjourned by two weeks.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER