

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 531/2012

AMPAMMA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With Office Report)

Date : 24/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOELFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Lata Krishnamurti, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Anand, Adv.
Mr. Chirag Madan, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Awasthi, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B. B. Sahwney, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Disha Vaish, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Singh, Adv.
Mr. R. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv.

M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The learned counsel for the respondents is directed to furnish compilation of the Scheme and revised Scheme "Swatantrata Sainik Samman Pension Scheme, 1980" by next week.

List the matter next week.

(RASHI GUPTA)
SR. P. A.(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER