

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 15039/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-12-2018
in FMA No. 4767/2016 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMPADA PANJA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.77921/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.77927/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.77924/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 02-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Madhavi Divan, ASG
Mr. Ravindra Kumar Verma, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv
Mr. R.D. Mnanna, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Imran Karim, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing certified
copy of the impugned order is allowed.

Permission to file additional documents is
granted.

Issue notice on the application for

condonation of delay, special leave petition as also on the prayer for the interim relief.

During the pendency of this special leave petition, contempt petition pending before the High Court shall remain in abeyance.

Counter affidavit may be filed on behalf of the respondents within four weeks. Two weeks' time thereafter is granted to the petitioners to file rejoinder affidavit.

List thereafter.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER