

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 15039/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-12-2018
in FMA No. 4767/2016 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMPADA PANJA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)

*Mr. _____, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, let this matter be not deleted
from the cause list of 06.09.2019, if the same is
in order.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

* Appearance slip not given.

