

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 15039/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-12-2018  
in FMA No. 4767/2016 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMPADA PANJA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 77921/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 06-09-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Madhavi Divan, Ld. ASG  
Mr. R.K. Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. R.D. Manna, Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Imran Karim, Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner shall furnish the  
list of all the connected matters. List all connected matters  
on 24.09.2019.

As prayed, two weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder affidavit and liberty to file additional document, including the correct certificate pertaining to private respondent is also granted.

(DEEPAK SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)