

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 15039/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-12-2018
in FMA No. 4767/2016 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMPADA PANJA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 77921/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

(WITH I.A. NO.171789/2019)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 25860/2017 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 14459/2019 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 15304-15305/2019 (XVI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.84401/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.84402/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 15-11-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Madhavi Divan, ASG

Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar Verma, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, AOR

Ms. Madhavi Divan, ASG

Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.

Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Ms. Madhavi Divan, ASG

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeshwaran, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, AOR

Ms. Madhavi Divan, ASG

Ms. Seema Bengani, Adv.

Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Anas Zaid, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv
Mr. A.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.D. Manna, Adv.
Mr. Imran Karim, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Manchanda, Adv.
Ms. Kajal Dalal, Adv.
Mr. Prastut Dalvi, Adv.
For M/S. PLR Chambers And Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list these matters after four
weeks.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER