

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.K Gupta, Adv
Mr. A.K Singh, Adv
Mr. R.D. Manna, Adv
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

Mr. Suhaan Mukerj, Adv
Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv
Mr. Nikhil Parikshith, Adv
Mr. Abhishek Manchanda, Adv
Mr. Sayandeep Paharii, Adv
M/S. Plr Chambers And Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Ram Dulal Manna, learned counsel submits that he will be representing all the heirs and representatives of deceased respondent No.1. He undertakes to file vakalatnama through Mr. Shekhar Kumar, advocate-on-record within one week from today.

The amendment be carried out in light of the names and addresses furnished by Mr. Ram Dulal Manna, learned counsel.

List these matters in the third week of January, 2022 on a non-miscellaneous day.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)