

ITEM NO.58

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 15039/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-12-2018
in FMA No. 4767/2016 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMPADA PANJA (DEAD THR. LRS) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 120174/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA No.
77921/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING AND IA No. 171789/2019
- EXTENSION OF TIME)

WITH

C.A. No. 5167/2011 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 23908/2011 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 32213/2011 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 25860/2017 (XVI)
IA No. 137970/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 4401-4402/2018 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 14459/2019 (XVI)
(IA No. 70396/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT AND IA No. 70394/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF
DATES)

SLP(C) No. 15304-15305/2019 (XVI)
(IA No. 84402/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

W.P.(C) No. 121/2010 (X)

SLP(C) No. 156/2011 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 19602/2019 (XI-A)

Date : 10-04-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Madhavi Divan, A.S.G.
 Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.
 Mr. Vaishali Verma, Adv.
 Mrs. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.
 Mr. Praneet Pranav, Adv.
 Mr. Amit Sharma B, Adv.
 Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
 Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
 Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

Mr. James P. Thomas, Adv.
 Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR
 Mr. Harsh Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Ravi Sagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V Giri, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
 Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.
 Mr. Abraham C. Mathew, Adv.
 Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

Mr. Soumya Chakraborty, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR
 Mr. Srisatya Mohanty, Adv.
 Mr. Anju Thomas, Adv.
 Ms. Anju Thomas, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjeev Kaushik, Adv.
 Ms. Mantika Haryani, Adv.
 Mr. Shreyas Awasthi, Adv.
 Mr. Himanshu Chakravarty, Adv.
 Ms. Ripul Swati Kumari, Adv.
 Mr. Bhanu Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Devvrat Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Muskan Surana, Adv.

Mr. Anil Katarki, Adv.
 Mr. Anil C. Nishani, Adv.
 Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AOR

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, AOR

Mr. K Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Shine P Sasidhar, Adv.
 Mr. Alex Joseph, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Anand Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

Mr. M. T. George, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters on 11.07.2023.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILLEY)
COURT MASTER