

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 6050/2023

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMPADA PANJA (DEAD THR. LRS) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[RELEASED FROM PART HEARD] [GROUP MATTER]
(IA No. 171789/2019 - EXTENSION OF TIME)

WITH

C.A. No. 6182/2023 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 5643/2023 (XVI)

C.A. No. 7220/2015 (XII)

C.A. No. 5879/2015 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 10201/2020 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 7149/2021 (XII)
(IA No. 89709/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)

Diary No(s). 42569/2023 (XI-A)

Diary No(s). 50275/2023 (XI-A)
(IA No.75446/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.75448/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.75447/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 12312/2024 (XI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.96860/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.96862/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.96865/2024-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
and IA No.96904/2024-APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT and IA
No.96871/2024-APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT)

SLP(C) No. 6306/2017 (XVI)
(IA No. 148872/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.
148873/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.
and IA No. 21815/2022 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Civil Appeal No. 6050/2023 etc.

SLP(C) No. 25450/2019 (IV-A)
(IA No. 198269/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No. 198272/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No. 7482/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Diary No(s). 7497/2020 (XIV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.38740/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.38741/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 16034/2023 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 9789/2024 (XIV)

W.P.(C) No. 121/2010 (X)

C.A. No. 5167/2011 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 6181/2023 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 6051/2023 (XVI)
(IA No. 137970/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 6053-6054/2023 (XVI)
(IA No. 84402/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 5399/2023 (XVI)
(IA No. 99606/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 1973-1974/2023 (IV)
(IA No. 83857/2021 - APPLICATION FOR VACATION OF INTERIM ORDER and IA No. 103309/2022 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION and IA No. 158962/2021 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION and IA No. 62402/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No. 33468/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 121750/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No. 85181/2021 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)

SLP(C) No. 21094/2021 (XIV)

C.A. No. 9599/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 120168/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 832/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.261705/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.261707/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 4401-4402/2018 (XVI)

Civil Appeal No. 6050/2023 etc.

SLP(C) No. 6395/2019 (XII)

**C.A. No. 6052/2023 (XVI)
(IA No. 70396/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 70394/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)**

C.A. No. 6183/2023 (XI-A)

**C.A. No. 6184/2023 (XI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

SLP(C) No. 20530/2022 (XIV)

**SLP(C) No. 13379/2022 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.106349/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

**C.A. No. 6185/2023 (XI-A)
(IA No.132006/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.132007/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 23046/2023 (XI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.193153/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.193152/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

Date : 19-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL**

For Appellant(s)

**Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR
Mr. Rishi Raj, Adv.
Mr. Sujeet Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Sham Sonawane, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Singh, Adv.**

**Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR
Ms. Mansi Mehta, Adv.**

**Mr. Vikramjeet Banerjee, A.S.G.
Mr. Amit Sharma B, Adv.
Mr. Praneet Pranav, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR (Not present)**

Mr. Rajesh Singh Chauhan, AOR (Not present)

Mr. D. K. Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Shariq Ahmed, Adv.
Ms. Tavleen Singh, Adv.
Mr. Bimlesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR (Not present)

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR (Not present)

Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR (Not present)

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR (Not present)

Mr. Avneesh Arputham, AOR (Not present)

Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D. Kumanan, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Sen, Adv.
Mr. Laxman Sikdar, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Kalra, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Singh, AOR

Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, AOR
Mr. Md. Ekhlakh Alam, Adv.
Ms. Reshma Bai Bhukya, Adv.

Mr. Harshad V. Hameed, AOR

Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AOR (Not present)

M/S. Lead Counsel, AOR

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR (Not present)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, AOR (Not present)

Mr. Ranjan Nikhil Dharnidhar, AOR (Not present)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR (Not present)

Mr. Alex Joseph, AOR (Not present)

Mr. Avijit Roy, AOR (Not present)

M/S. V. Maheshwari & Co., AOR (Not present)

Mr. Tom Joseph, AOR (Not present)

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR (Not present)

Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR (Not present)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR (Not present)

Mr. Vinod Sharma, AOR (Not present)

Mr. M. T. George, AOR (Not present)

Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR (Not present)

Mr. Avijit Roy, AOR (Not present)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

At the request of the learned counsel for the respondent,
list the matters after two weeks.

**(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS**

**(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**