

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6050/2023

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMPADA PANJA (DEAD THR. LRS) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[RELEASED FROM PART HEARD] [GROUP MATTER]

Date : 11-11-2025 This appeal was called on for by way of mentioning today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Ram Dulal Manna, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anant Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ritik Bhanoi, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

Mr. Kunal Mimani, AOR

UPON mentioning, the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. On being mentioned by Mr. Shekhar Kumar, learned counsel for the applicant, IA No. 173541 of 2025, application for early hearing, is taken on Board.
2. The IA stands allowed.
3. List on 21.01.2026.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR